"Adopt-a-Gravel-Road" Application Applicant Name Date Address Phone **Road Information** Road Name Start point End point Miles Tons I have read Appanoose County's Adopt-a-Gravel-Road resolution and "Summary of Appanoose County's Policy on Rocking Roads" below. I am hereby requesting authorization from Appanoose County to apply roadstone according to the rules outlined therein. I understand that once the roadstone is placed on the road, the roadstone belongs to Appanoose County. I request that Appanoose County place signage at either end of the road segment(s) above that recognize my participation in the "Adopt-a-Gravel-Road" program and I agree to reimburse Appanoose County for the cost of the signs (\$50 each). No charge for sign installation. Yes Sign Language: Adopt-a-Gravel-Road Program Road has been adopted by _____ **Summary of Appanoose County's Policy on Rocking Roads** 1. The County Engineer will determine the appropriate granular surfacing materials to be placed on the road. 2. The County Engineer will determine if the County will haul the granular material or if the applicant will contract the hauling to experienced private party. 3. Contract haulers must come from a list of haulers approved by the County Engineer. Contract haulers must be insured and assume all liability. 4. If the material is contracted out, hauling will need to be coordinated with the Engineer to ensure a motorgrader is available to assist in spreading the material on the road. 5. All hauling costs are to be paid by applicant. If the County chooses to help pay for the material, the maximum reimbursement will be at \$9/ton. Terms of Appanoose County billing are net 30 days. 6. No sections of road with dust control will be rocked over without approval from the County Engineer. For County Use: Road # _____ Approved/Denied on (date) Reviewed by Notes

Appanoose County Secondary Roads

Permit Number